    Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning
Rondine Isaacs
Development Management
rondine.isaacs@westerncape.gov.za  |  Tel.: (021) 483 4098/3185
Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning
1
REFERENCE: 16/3/3/1/A8/74/3017/20

The abovementioned list is hereinafter referred to as “the listed activities”.
The holder is herein authorised to undertake the following related to the listed activities:
The proposed project entails the clearance of indigenous vegetation and the infilling of
wetlands associated with the extension of Saxdowns Road in Kuils River. The proposed
Saxdowns Road extension will also result in the clearance of less than 0.5ha of indigenous
vegetation. Furthermore, the proposed development will also result in the loss of a
3057.2m² storm water attenuation feature/artificial wetland of low ecological value.
C. LOCATION AND SITE DESCRIPTION
Saxdowns Road currently runs through Kuils River from the M23 (Bottelary Road) until
Langverwacht Road. Saxdowns Road will be extended further south-southwest towards
the M12, from Langverwacht Road south-southwest through Jagtershof. It will then cross
the R102 (Van Riebeeck Road) and end in Highbury next to Zirconia Crescent where it will
eventually connect with the future planned Belhar Main Road.
The SG 21-digit codes are:
Property number SG 21-digit code Zoning
20968 C06700130002096800000 TR2: Road Reserve
ST235-0 C06700130000023500000 Agricultural: Special Open Space
1376-RE C06700130000137600000 TR2: Road Reserve
9934 C06700130000993400000 TR2: Road Reserve
25533 C06700130002553300000 TR1: Transport Use
ST-1286-0-RE C06700130000128600000 Agricultural
25534 C06700130002553400000 TR2: Road Reserve
8907-RE C06700130000890700000 TR2: Road Reserve
8693-RE C06700130000869300000 TR2: Road Reserve
1372 C06700130000137200000 General Industrial
1336-RE C06700130000133600000 TR2: Road Reserve
5926-RE C06700130000592600000 General Industrial
Co-ordinates:
Starting point: